



CIVIL AVIATION (AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION AND MARKING) ORDER 2022

Identification Plate

- 1. The Department for Enterprise in exercise of its powers under Article 25(1) of the Civil Aviation (Aircraft Registration and Marking) Order 2022¹ ("the Order") hereby permits aircraft operators of aircraft registered in the Isle of Man prior 1 August 2022 to vary from the requirement specified by Schedule 1 paragraph 4(3) of the Order with respect to the location of an identification plate.
- 2. The Permission is subject to the identification plate being affixed in a prominent position on the fuselage.
- 3. This approval has effect from **01** August **2022 until further notice** unless previously revoked or suspended.

Signed: Date issued: 31 May 2022

Colin Gill Deputy Director of Civil Aviation

Isle of Man Civil Aviation Administration Ground Floor, Viscount House Isle of Man Airport, IM9 2AS



Notes:

The identification plate (or "fireproof plate") is inscribed with the nationality and registration mark of the aircraft.

Annex 7 to the Chicago Convention requires the fireproof plate to be affixed to the in a prominent position near the main entrance. This is enacted in the Isle of Man by the Civil Aviation (Aircraft Registration and Marking) Order 2022 which is effective on 1 August 2022.

The conditions of this permission provide grandfather rights to aircraft registered prior to 1 August 2022 in accordance with the previous requirements specified by the Air Navigation (Isle of Man) Order 2015.

¹ SD 2022/0073

Isle of Man CAA Approval Page 1 of 1